
# 5 Oregon (1-1) -vs- # 13 Clemson (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Clearwater, FL (Eddie Moore Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abby Dunning (1-0)
Loss: Lyndsey Grein (1-1)
Save: Sierra Maness (1)
HBP: Abby Dunning
PB: Cox, Emma (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mario Calabrese First: Michael LaRaviere Third Base: Jon Chambers 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:35   Weather: 53 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 4 2
Clemson 0 3 0 0 0 3 X 6 5 2

Oregon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Kaylynn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Elon Butler rf/lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
McCoy, Rylee 1b/dp 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Harper, Amari lf/1b 3 1 1 1 1 2 1
Cox, Emma c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Legg, Regan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Amaral ss 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
Shaw, Ayanna cf/rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Ma'ake, Stefini dp/ph 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Kresho, Elyse pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flannery, Katie 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Sokolsky, Elise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer, Taylour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lyndsey Grein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 4 4 7 8 9

2B: Cox, Emma (1)
HR: Harper, Amari (1)
SF: Elon Butler (1)
SB: Shaw, Ayanna (1)
HBP: Kresho, Elyse (1)
E: Jones, Kaylynn (1); Elon Butler (1)

Clemson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jamison Brockenbrou cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Kiley Channell ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Julia Knowler 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Marian Collins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Macey Cintron dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Mac Pavese rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
Corri Hicks c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Taylor Pipkins 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ava Wilson lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Lexie Hames p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Dunning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sierra Maness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 5 5 4 8 5

HR: Mac Pavese (1); Corri Hicks (1)
E: Kiley Channell (1); Julia Knowler (1)

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sokolsky, Elise 3.1 3 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 13 17 2 4 78
Spencer, Taylour 2.0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 32
Lyndsey Grein (L, 1-1) 0.2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 20
Totals 5 6 4 4 8 1 0 0 0 25 29 4 6 130

Clemson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lexie Hames 0.1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 16
Abby Dunning (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 3 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 23 28 8 2 115
Sierra Maness (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 14
Totals 4 5 1 7 8 1 0 1 0 26 35 8 5 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE CU
Jones, K. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Butler, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McCoy, R. walked (3-1 BBKBB); Butler, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Harper, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); McCoy, R. advanced to second; Butler, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Dunning to p for Hames. 0 0
Cox, E. reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 BKS); Harper, A. advanced to second; McCoy, R. advanced to
third; Butler, E. scored, unearned. 1 0
Amaral, A. flied out to cf, RBI (0-0); Cox, E. advanced to second; Harper, A. advanced to third; McCoy, R.
scored, unearned. 2 0
Shaw, A. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 2 0

Clemson - Bottom of 1st ORE CU
Brockenbrou walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Channell reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Brockenbrou out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
Knowler struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 2 0
Collins struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE CU
Ma'ake, S. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 2 0
Flannery, K. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Jones, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Butler, E. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 0

Clemson - Bottom of 2nd ORE CU
Cintron walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 2 0
Pavese singled through the right side (0-1 F); Cintron advanced to second. 2 0
Hicks homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Pavese scored; Cintron scored. 2 3
Pipkins struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 2 3
Wilson flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 3
Brockenbrou grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSB). 2 3

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE CU
McCoy, R. flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 2 3
Harper, A. homered to right center, RBI (2-2 BFFB). 3 3
Cox, E. fouled out to lf (1-2 FBFF). 3 3
Amaral, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 3

Clemson - Bottom of 3rd ORE CU
Channell singled to center field (2-2 KBBK). 3 3
Knowler walked (3-2 FBBFBFB); Channell advanced to second. 3 3
Collins flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 3
Cintron reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Knowler out at second 3b to 2b; Channell advanced to third. 3 3
Pavese reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Cintron out at second ss to 2b. 3 3

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE CU
Shaw, A. singled to second base (1-2 BFK). 3 3
Ma'ake, S. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Shaw, A. advanced to second. 3 3
Kresho, E. pinch ran for Ma'ake, S.. 3 3
Flannery, K. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Kresho, E. advanced to third; Shaw,
A. advanced to third, scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 4 3
Jones, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Flannery, K. advanced to third; Kresho, E. out at home 3b to
c. 4 3



Butler, E. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Flannery, K. scored, unearned. 5 3
McCoy, R. flied out to lf (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clemson - Bottom of 4th ORE CU
Butler, E. to dp. 5 3
Shaw, A. to rf. 5 3
Kresho, E. to cf. 5 3
Hicks struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 5 3
Pipkins walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 3
Spencer, T. to p for Sokolsky, E.. 5 3
Pipkins advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 3
Wilson struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 5 3
Brockenbrou struck out looking (2-2 BFKBFK). 5 3

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE CU
Harper, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 5 3
Cox, E. doubled to center field (0-0). 5 3
Legg, R. pinch ran for Cox, E.. 5 3
Amaral, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 5 3
Shaw, A. singled up the middle (0-0); Legg, R. advanced to third. 5 3
Shaw, A. stole second. 5 3
Kresho, E. hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 5 3
Flannery, K. popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 5 3

Clemson - Bottom of 5th ORE CU
Cox, E. to c for Legg, R.. 5 3
Butler, E. to lf. 5 3
McCoy, R. to dp. 5 3
Harper, A. to 1b. 5 3
Channell lined out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 5 3
Knowler out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKFB). 5 3
Collins struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 5 3

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE CU
Jones, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 5 3
Butler, E. flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 5 3
McCoy, R. walked (3-2 BBFKFFBFB). 5 3
Harper, A. struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBFFFS). 5 3

Clemson - Bottom of 6th ORE CU
Cintron struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 3
Pavese homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 5 4
Grein, L. to p for Spencer, T.. 5 4
Hicks grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 5 4
Pipkins reached on an error by 2b (2-2 BKBF). 5 4
Wilson reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B); Pipkins scored, unearned. 5 5
Brockenbrou singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Wilson scored, unearned. 5 6
Brockenbrou advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Channell popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 5 6

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE CU
Cox, E. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 6
Maness to p for Dunning. 5 6
Amaral, A. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 6



Shaw, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Amaral, A. out at second 2b unassisted. 5 6
Ma'ake, S. pinch hit for Kresho, E.. 5 6
Shaw, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 6
Ma'ake, S. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSFBFF). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clemson - Bottom of 7th ORE CU


